505730061 10/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5776872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRETCHEN M. UNGER	02/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROVERMED BIOSCIENCES, LLC	
Street Address:	3051 2ND STREET SOUTH	
City:	ST. CLOUD	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16350840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bostonpatent@nixonpeabody.com, hcook@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: SHAYNE Y. HUFF

Address Line 1: EXCHANGE PLACE 53 STATE ST

Address Line 2: NIXON PEABODY

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046192-095890USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAYNE Y. HUFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Shayne Y. Huff/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=62619882 RoverMed Assignments#page3.tif source=62619882 RoverMed Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 505730061 REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, having citizenship and mailing address as set forth below with the signature block ("ASSIGNOR"),

have invented or co-invented one or more inventions for which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/619,882, entitled "NANOPARTICLES AND METHODS FOR DELIVERING PROTEIN-POLYNUCLEOTIDE COMPLEX" was filed on or about 21 January 2018 (said one or more inventions and said application hereinafter referred to individually and collectively as "INVENTIONS"),

WHEREAS, RoverMed BioSciences LLC, operating under the laws of the Delaware, and having a place of business at St. Cloud, Minnesota (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of ASSIGNOR therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under INVENTIONS and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from INVENTIONS under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants The Fedde Law Firm the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignment

Page 1 **of 2**

PATENT REEL: 050760 FRAME: 0282 ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting INVENTIONS, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, recxamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for INVENTIONS in all countries.

Signed:

Printed name:

Gretchen Unger, Ph.D.

Citizenship

United States of America

2-19-19

Mailing Address

3180 High Point Dr. Chaska, MN

Date:

.

State of

County of

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

On this <u>197</u>day of <u>32.00069</u>7018, the above signee (ASSIGNOR) personally appeared before mc, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth

Notary Public

